(&) De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

RUS Electrical and Battery Supply
Sales and Inventory System

An Undergraduate Special Problem
‘ Presenied to
The Faculty of Computer Studies Department
De La Salle University- Dasmarifias
Dasmarifias, Cavite

In Partial Fulfillment

of the Requirements for the Degree
Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

0_3 MAY

Malabanan, Nelson M.
Ordoiicz, Mark Ryan E.
Reyes, Marvin B.

March 2002




De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title Page
Table of Contents
Approval Sheet
Acknowledgements
Abstract
Chapter I- Introduction
1.1 The Problem and It’s Background
1.2 Statement of the Problem
13 Objectives
1.3.1  General Objective
132  Specific Objectives
14  Significance of the Study
1.5  Scope and Limitations
1.6 Methodology of the Study
1.6.1 Method Used to Develop the System
1.6.2 Method of Data Collection
163 Prototype Model
Chapter II- Review of Related Works
Chapter [II-The Existing System
3.1 Current System Overview
32 Administrative Setap
32.1 Requesting Procedure
3.2.2  Acquisition and Maintenance Procedure
33 System Coverage
34  System Inputs
35  System Outputs
3.6 Problem and Difficulty with the Current System
Chapter IV — The Proposed System |
4.1 Descriptions
4.2 Scope of the Proposed System
43 System Objectives
44 System Justification
4.5 System Description

1-1
1-1
122
1-2
12
12
12
1-3
1-3
1-3
14
16
2-1
3-1
3-1
31
32
32
33
33
33
34
41
41
41
42
42
43

RUS Electrical and Battery Supply Sales and Inventory System




4.6 Database Design 44

Chapter V — Summary, Conclusions, and Recommendations 5-1
Appendices
Appendix A (Certification) A-1
Appendix B (Certification) B-1
Appendix C (Certification) C-1
Appendix D (Certification) D-1
Appendix E (Certification) E-1
Appendix F (Ishikawa Diagram) F-1
Appendix G (ERD) G-1
Appendix H (DFD Proposed) H-1
Appendix I (DFD Existing) I-1
Appendix J (DFD Level 0) J-1
Appendix K (Dialogue Tree) K-1
Appendix K Figure 1 K-1
Appendix K Figure 2 K-2
Appendix K Figure 3 K-3
Appendix K Figure 4 K4
Appendix L (Data Dictionary) L-1
Appendix M (Normalization) M-1
Appendix N (Screen Design) N-1
Appendix N Figure 1 N-1
Appendix N Figure 2 N-2
Appendix N Figure 3 N-3
Appendix N Figure 4 N-4
Appendix N Figure 5 N-5
Appendix N Figure 6 N-6
Appendix O (Pruject Schednle) 0-1
Bibliography

RUS Electrical and Battery Supply Sales and Inventory System




&)} De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

ABSTRACT

The RUS Electrical and Battery Supply Inventory System was developed to effectively
monitor the inventory, sales and report generation of the establishment. The current systom does
notuseanystandardizédformsindatamﬂeoﬁonandus&penandpapertechniqmwhichresuﬂt
the delay in producing needed reports in generating the establishment’s inventory.

In the development of the proposed system, the proponents applied the profoiyping
methodology using the System development tool, Visual Basic 6. For the database format,
Microsoft Access 97 was used while Crystal report was used as report generator.

RUS Electrical and Battery Supply Sales and Inventory System






