

RUS Electrical and Battery Supply Sales and Inventory System

An Undergraduate Special Problem Presented to The Faculty of Computer Studies Department De La Salle University- Dasmarifias Dasmarifias, Cavite

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Malabanan, Nelson M. Ordoñez, Mark Ryan E. Reyes, Marvin B.

March 2002



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title Page		
Table of Conto	ents	
Approval Shee	at .	
Acknowledge	nents	
Abstract		
Chapter I- Introduction		1-1
1.1 The I	The Problem and It's Background	
1.2 State	Statement of the Problem 1-2	
1.3 Object	ctives Charles Control of the Contro	1-2
1.3.1	General Objective	1-2
1.3.2	Specific Objectives	1-2
1.4 Signi	ficance of the Study	1-2
1.5 Scope	e and Limitations	1-3
1.6 Meth	odology of the Study	1-3
1.6.1	Method Used to Develop the System	1-3
1.6.2	Method of Data Collection	1-4
1.6.3	Prototype Model	1-6
Chapter II Review of Related Works		2-1
Chapter III—The Existing System		3-1
3.1 Curre	ent System Overview	3-1
3.2 Adm	inistrative Setup	3-1
3.2.1	Requesting Procedure	3-2
3.2.2	Acquisition and Maintenance Procedure	3-2
3.3 Syste	em Coverage	3-3
3.4 Syste	em Inputs	3-3
3.5 Syste	em Outputs	3-3
3.6 Prob	lem and Difficulty with the Current System	3-4
Chapter IV – The Proposed System		4-1
4.1 Desc	1 Descriptions	
4.2 Scop	e of the Proposed System	4-1
4.3 Syste	System Objectives 4-2	
4.4 Syste	System Justification 4-2	
4.5 Syste	em Description	4-3



4.6 Database Design	4-4
Chapter V - Summary, Conclusions, and Recommendations	5-1
Appendices	
Appendix A (Certification)	A-1
Appendix B (Certification)	B-1
Appendix C (Certification)	C-1
Appendix D (Certification)	D-1
Appendix E (Certification)	E-1
Appendix F (Ishikawa Diagram)	F-1
Appendix G (ERD)	G-1
Appendix H (DFD Proposed) Appendix I (DFD Existing)	H-1
Appendix I (DFD Existing)	I-1
Appendix J (DFD Level 0)	J-1
Appendix K (Dialogue Tree)	K-1
Appendix K Figure 1	K-1
Appendix K Figure 2	K-2
Appendix K Figure 3	K-3
Appendix K Figure 4	K-4
Appendix L (Data Dictionary)	L-1
Appendix M (Normalization)	M-1
Appendix N (Screen Design)	N-1
Appendix N Figure 1	N-1
Appendix N Figure 2	N-2
Appendix N Figure 2 Appendix N Figure 3	N-3
Appendix N Figure 4	N-4
Appendix N Figure 5	N-5
Appendix N Figure 6	N-6
Appendix O (Project Schedule)	O-1
Bibliography	



ABSTRACT

The RUS Electrical and Battery Supply Inventory System was developed to effectively monitor the inventory, sales and report generation of the establishment. The current system does not use any standardized forms in data collection and uses pen and paper techniques, which result the delay in producing needed reports in generating the establishment's inventory.

In the development of the proposed system, the proponents applied the prototyping methodology using the System development tool, Visual Basic 6. For the database format, Microsoft Access 97 was used while Crystal report was used as report generator.

